
U.S.G.A. RULES GOVERN ALL PLAY 
WITH THE ADDITION OF THE FOLLOWING LOCAL RULES 

Out of  Bounds - Defined with perimeter fences; by white stakes on 
holes 1, 5, 6, 7, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14; and on hole #9 as marked 
behind the green.
The lake on hole #16 plays as a lateral penalty area.
Immovable Obstructions - Paved cart paths, drainage ditches, and 
flower beds.  Nearest point of  relief; no nearer hole. No penalty.
A ball lost or out of  bounds may be dropped at the nearest edge of  
the fairway where the ball exited. Penalty: 2 Strokes

1.

2.
3.

Rancho Park · Wilson · Harding · Hansen Dam · Encino · Balboa · Woodley Lakes
Harbor Park · Roosevelt · Penmar · Los Feliz 3-Par · Rancho Park 3-Par

10400 Glenoaks Blvd.  Pacoima, CA 91331
Starter (818) 899-2200 

24 Hour Tee Times: (818) 291-9980
www.golf.lacity.org

Est. 1964
Hansen Dam

MEN’S COURSE RATINGS

TEE RATING SLOPE

Black
Blue
White
Yellow

72.1
70.2
68.6
65.3

122
117
115
106

WOMEN’S COURSE RATINGS

TEE RATING SLOPE

Black
Blue
White
Yellow

78.1
76.3
74.8
70.9

131
127
126
118

L O S  A N G E L E S
City Golf

4.


