U.S.G.A. RULES GOVERN ALL PLAY WITH THE ADDITION OF THE FOLLOWING LOCAL RULES

- 1. Out of Bounds Defined with perimeter fences; by white stakes on holes 1, 5, 6, 7, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14; and on hole #9 as marked behind the green.
- 2. The lake on hole #16 plays as a lateral penalty area.
- 3. Immovable Obstructions Paved cart paths, drainage ditches, and flower beds. Nearest point of relief; no nearer hole. No penalty.
- 4. A ball lost or out of bounds may be dropped at the nearest edge of the fairway where the ball exited. Penalty: 2 Strokes

MEN'S COURSE RATINGS			WOMEN'S COURSE RATINGS		
TEE	RATING	SLOPE	TEE	RATING	SLOPE
Black	72.1	122	Black	78.1	131
Blue	70.2	117	Blue	76.3	127
White	68.6	115	White	74.8	126
Yellow	65.3	106	Yellow	70.9	118



 $\label{eq:Rancho} Park \cdot Wilson \cdot Harding \cdot Hansen \ Dam \cdot Encino \cdot Balboa \cdot Woodley \ Lakes \\ Harbor \ Park \cdot Roosevelt \cdot Penmar \cdot Los \ Feliz \ 3-Par \cdot Rancho \ Park \ 3-Par \\ \end{cases}$

Hansen Dam



10400 Glenoaks Blvd. Pacoima, CA 91331 Starter (818) 899-2200 24 Hour Tee Times: (818) 291-9980 www.golf.lacity.org